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�'\ FranklinCovey. 
�J THE ULTIMATE COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGE 

Leader in Me• Agreement 

This Agreement is entered into as of the date given below (the "Effective Date") by and between Franklin Covey Client Sales, Inc., whose address is 
2200 West Parkway Blvd , Salt Lake City, Utah 84119 {"FranklinCovey") and the following organization ("Client"): 

Organization: 

Address: 

City, State, Zip: 

Contact Person: 

Telephone: 

Email: 

Longbranch Elementary 
2805 Longbranch Rd 
Union, Kentucky 41091-8634 
Stephanie Stambaugh 
(859) 384-4500
ste pha n ie. sta m ba ugh@boone. kysc h oo Is. us

Details of Services and Materials 

FranklinCovey shall provide Client the training, coaching and materials (the "Services") to be included in the Leader in Me® network of Schools. 
Details of the Services are described in the following table. 

Deliverable Start Date End Date , Invoice Date IIIIIIB-Ei1M,iMl...mml 
School Membership 

Implementation Coaching Subscription 

One-Time Discou11t 

7/2/2021 

7/2/2021 

7/1/2022 

7/1/2022 

7/2/2021 

7/2/2021 

7/2/2021 

$5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 

$3,500.00 2 $7,000.00 

$3,250.00 1 $3,250.00 

Total Investment $8,750.00 

Client may contact FranklinCovey via email or purchase order to purchase additional products and/or services, which shall be subject to the terms 
and conditions of this Agreement. If Client issues a purchase order and there is any conflict between the purchase order terms and this Agreement, 
this Agreement shall control. If this Agreement is executed by Client after the Invoice Dates above, FranklinCovey may adjust the Invoice Dates 
based on the Effective Date. Such change shall not affect the Total Investment. 

Client agrees to abide by the Terms and Conditions stated below. 

Franklin Covey Client Sales, Inc. Organization 

Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Title: 

_'V_ee_� __ r,?t; _ _  O-ffleJZ,___ ____ ___ Signature:

Dee Jay Homer Printed Name: 

Client Services Coordinator Title: 
------ ---- - - - - - - - -

Effective Date: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Grant of Rights To Portal: FranklinCovey hereby grants Client a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable license for teachers and/or staff for whom 
an annual license fee has been paid ("Users") to access the Leader in Me Online portal ("Portal"). Access to the Portal shall be available only to Users. Users 
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